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Resolution No. 17-354









1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk to this Board, the CFD Administrator, and 

2 the Auditor-Controllerffreasurer-Tax Collector each are individually authorized to take all 

3 necessary actions to carry out this resolution to the fullest intent provided in this resolution. 

4 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its 

5 adoption by this Board. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 11th day of July , 2017, to-wit: 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 

ATTEST: 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk 
Board of Supervisors 

CHAIRMAN, Board of Supervisors 

By ~~ ~~ 
Deputy 

19 APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DANIEL C. CEDERBORG, COUNTY COUNSEL 

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 
OSCAR J. GARCIA, C.P.A., AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/ 
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 

26 BY: {)_(U ~ Lc_4' 
27 

28 
5 Tax Rote & Levy Resolution 

CFD 2006-01 (Countywide) 
For County FY 2017-18 


























































